# **INTERPARFUMS**

# Interparfums joins the SBF 120 and CAC Mid 60

Following its latest quarterly review, the Scientific Council of Euronext Paris has decided to include Interparfums' share in the SBF I 20 and CAC Mid 60 indices effective March 21, 2022.

The SBF 120 is a major index of the Paris Stock Exchange consisting of the 120 largest companies listed on Euronext Paris based on the free float and liquidity of their shares.

As a reminder, Interparfums is listed on compartment  $A^{(1)}$  and has been eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD)<sup>(2)</sup> on Euronext Paris since 2018.

- (1) Market capitalization of more than €1 billion.
- (2) A mechanism giving investors on Euronext Paris the ability to defer the settlement or delivery of their securities until the end of the month. Source Euronext Paris

Philippe Santi, Executive Vice President, commented: "Interparfums' inclusion in the SBF 120 and CAC Mid 60 rewards our efforts in the areas of financial communication and transparency for our shareholders, both institutional and individual. It is also a testimony to the quality of our economic and financial performance for more than 20 years and, as such, a great source of satisfaction for all our teams.'

Paris, March 22, 2022

#### About Interparfums

Founded by Philippe Benacin and Jean Madar in 1982, Interparfums develops, manufactures and distributes prestige perfumes and cosmetics as the exclusive worldwide licensee for Boucheron, Coach, Jimmy Choo, Karl Lagerfeld, Kate Spade, Moncler, Montblanc and Van Cleef & Arpel's in particular. The company is also the owner of Lanvin fragrances and the Rochas brand. With products sold in over 100 countries worldwide through a selective distribution network, in 2021 Interparfums had consolidated sales of €560 million accompanied by an operating margin of 17.6% and €148 million in net cash at December 31, 2021. Interparfums is listed on Euronext Paris with a market capitalization of 3 billion.

This press release is available in French and English on the company's website www.interparfums-finance.fr

## Interparfums 4 rond-point des Champs Elysées - 75008 Paris

10 rue de Solférino 75007 Paris (from March 28) Tel. +33 (0) I 53 77 00 00

## Visit us on interparfums-finance.fr

# **EURONEXT**

Publication of Q1 2022 sales April 27, 2022 (before the opening of Paris -Euronext Stock Exchange)

General Meeting 2022 April 29, 2022 (2 p.m.)

**Upcoming events** 

### **Investor Relations and Analysts Contact**

Philippe Santi Executive Vice President psanti@interparfums.fr

#### **Press contact**

Cyril Levy-Pey Communication Director clevypey@interparfums.fr

#### Shareholder information

+33 | 53 77 00 99